VIRGINIA

MEN'S GOLF

/ 2024-25 TOURNAMENT SUMMARY
Date Tournament Rd1 Rd2 Rd3 Rd4 Total Finish Low Player
Sept. 9-10, 2024 Inverness Intercollegiate 282 274 270 - 836 1of14 James (t3rd, 202)
Sept. 20-22,2024  Valero Texas Collegiate 279 285 281 - 845 T-3o0f15  James (t1st, 204)
Oct. 7-8, 2024 Hamptons Intercollegiate 307 272 280 - 859  3of12 Patel (t7th, 215)
Oct. 18-20, 2024 Golf Club of Georgia Collegiate 279 282 284 - 845 3of14 Lee, Duangmanee (t2nd, 208)
Feb. 10-12,2025  Puerto Rico Classic 280 283 279 - 842  Tof15 Chang (t9th, 206)
March 2-4,2025 Southern Highlands Collegiate 297 295 282 - 874  4of15 James (3rd, 212)
March 8-10,2025  John Hayt Invitational 286 275 303 - 864 5o0f15 Lee (t6th, 212)
March 24-25,2025 Golden Horseshoe Intercollegiate - - - - - No Team Score Puregger (7th, 213)
April 6-8, 2025 The Calusa Cup 302 304 289 - 895 Tof9 Chang (t10th, 216)
April 14-15,2025  Lewis Chitengwa Memorial 281 276 287 - 844 20f12 James, Duangmanee (t2nd, 210)
April 24-28,2025  ACC Championships 278 288 280 - 846 1of15 James, Lee (16, 211)
May 12-14,2025  NCAA Regional 286 288 279 - 853 20f14 Chang (1st, 206)

May 23-28, 2025 NCAA Championships

o/ N
Year Events Rounds Strokes Avg. vs.Par Avg.vs.Par Low 18 Low 54 Wins T20 T10 Par/Better Rds Rds Uder Par 60s Best Finish
Ben James 10 30 2102 70.07 -44 -1.47 66 202 1 10 7 25 20 16 1st
Paul Chang 11 32 2301 7191 49 +0.28 66 206 1 3 3 18 12 8 1st
Bryan Lee 11 33 2375 7197 +11 +0.33 64 205 0 5 4 19 17 8 2nd
Matthew Monastero 2(2) 6 432 72.00 +6 +1.00 68 215 0 1 0 3 2 1 11th
Josh Duangmanee 11 33 2391 7245 +27 +0.82 67 208 0 5 3 16 16 8 2nd
Deven Patel 10 30 2175 7250 +35 +1.17 67 212 0 4 3 10 9 6 7th
Maxi Puregger 7(5) 21 1541 7338 +35 +1.67 69 213 0o 2 1 9 7 1 7th
SamQHara3(3) 9 664 73.78 +21 +2.33 68 214 0 1 1 4 4 3 8th
Benny Haggin 3(2) 9 666 74.00 +24 +2.67 68 217 0 1 0 2 2 2 15th

() Indicates No. of Tournaments as Individual

VS 2024-25 OPPONENTS

Alabama

2-1 Grand Canyon 1-0 Notre Dame 1-0 Toledo 2-0
Arkansas 2-0 Harvard 1-0 Ohio State 1-0 UCLA 0-2
Auburn 1-1-1 Howard 1-0 Oklahoma 2-2 UNLV 0-1
Boston College 1-0 llinois 1-0 Ole Miss 0-3 USF 1-0
BYU 0-1 lowa 2-0 Penn 1-0 uSsC 2-0
Cal 2-0 Liberty 2-0 Pepperdine 2-0 UTSA 2-0
Cal Poly 1-0 Louisville 31 Princeton 1-0 Vanderbilt 3-0
Central Arkansas 1-0 Loyola Maryland 2-0 Purdue 1-2 Virginia Tech 1-0
Charlotte 2-0 LSU 1-2 San Diego 1-0 Wake Forest 3-1
Clemson 6-0 Marquette 1-0 San Diego State 1-0 Washington 2-0
Coastal Carolina 1-0 Maryland 1-0 Santa Clara 1-0 Wisconsin 1-0
College of Charleston 2-0 Miami (OH) 1-0 Sam Houston 1-0 Yale 1-0
Duke 2-2 Michigan 1-0 SMU 4-0
ETSU 3-0 Minnesota 1-0 South Carolina 1-1 Overall: 110-27-1
Fairfield 1-0 Miss. State 2-0 Stanford 2-0 ACC: 30-7
FGCU 1-0 Navy 1-0 TCU 1-0 (Includes ACC Champ & Match Play)
Florida 1-1 NC State 1-0 Tennessee 3-0
Florida State 1.2 New Mexico 0-1 Texas 1-1
Georgetown 1-0 Northwestern 2-0 Texas A&M 1-0
Georgia 2-1 North Carolina 2-1 Texas State 1-0
Georgia Tech 4-0 North Florida 4-0 Texas Tech 1-0




INDIVIDUAL BEST ROUNDS - GROSS SCORE

INDIVIDUAL BEST TOURNAMENTS - VS. PAR (54 HOLES)

64 -5 BryanLee Inverness Intercollegiate 9-9-24
66 -3 BenJames Inverness Intercollegiate 9-10-24
66 -6  BenJames Valero Texas Collegiate 9-23-24
66 -3  Paul Chang Inverness Intercollegiate 9-10-24
66 -6  BenlJames The Hayt 3-9-25
66 -6  BenJames ACC Championship 4-26-25
67 -5  Josh Duangmanee  Valero Texas Collegiate 9-21-24
67 -5 BryanLee Hamptons Intercollegiate 10-7-24
67 -5 Paul Chang Puerto Rico Classic 2-10-25
67 -5 Bryanlee ACC Championship 4-24-25
67 -5  Deven Patel NCAA Reno Regional 5-14-25
INDIVIDUAL BEST ROUNDS - VS. PAR

-6 66 BenJames Valero Texas Collegiate 9-23-24
-6 66 BenJames ACC Championship 4-26-25
-5 64 BryanLee Inverness Intercollegiate 9-9-24
-5 67  Josh Duangmanee  Valero Texas Collegiate 9-21-24
-5 67 BryanLee Hamptons Intercollegiate 10-7-24
-5 67  Paul Chang Puerto Rico Classic 2-10-25
-5 67  Deven Patel NCAA Reno Regional 5-14-25
-4 68  Deven Patel Hamptons Intercollegiate 10-7-24
-4 68  Deven Patel Hamptons Intercollege 10-8-24
-4 68  BenJames Hamptons Intercollegiate 10-7-24
-4 68 Josh Duangmanee  GC of Georgia Collegiate 10-18-24
-4 68 Josh Duangmanee  Puerto Rico Classic 2-12-25
-4 68 Paul Chang Calusa Cup 4-8-25
-4 68  Paul Chang NCAA Reno Regional 5-12-25
-4 68  Paul Chang NCAA Reno Regional 5-13-25
INDIVIDUAL BEST TOURNAMENTS - GROSS SCORE (54 HOLES)

202 -5  Ben James Inverness Intercollegiate 9-10-24
204 -12  Ben James Valero Texas Collegiate 9-23-24
205 -2 Bryan Lee Inverness Intercollegiate 9-10-24
206 -10 Paul Chang Puerto Rico Classic 2-12-25
206 -10 Paul Chang NCAA Reno Regional 5-14-25
208 -8  Bryan Lee GC of Georgja Collegiate 10-20-24
208 -8  Josh Duangmanee  GC of Georgia Collegiate 10-20-24
210 +3  Josh Duangmanee  Inverness Intercollegiate 9-10-24
210 -6 Ben James Puerto Rico Classic 2-12-25
210 -3 Ben James Lewis Chitengwa Memorial 4-15-25
210 -3 Josh Duangmanee  Lewis Chitengwa Memorial 4-15-25

12 204 Ben James Valero Texas Collegiate 9-23-24
-10 206 Paul Chang Puerto Rico Classic 2-12-25
-10 206 Paul Chang NCAA Reno Regional 5-14-25
-8 208 Josh Duangmanee  GC of Georgia Collegiate 10-20-24
-8 208 Bryan Lee GC of Georgia Collegiate 10-20-24
-6 210 Ben James Puerto Rico Classic 2-12-25
-5 202 Ben James Inverness Intercollegiate 9-10-24
-5 211 Ben James ACC Championship 4-26-25
-5 211 Bryan Lee ACC Championship 4-26-25
TEAM BEST ROUNDS - GROSS SCORE

2710 -6 Inverness Intercollegiate Third Round 9-10-24
272 -16  Hamptons Intercollegiate Second Round 10-7-24
274 -2 Inverness Intercollegiate Second Round  9-9-24
275  -13  The Hayt Second Round 3-9-25
216 -8 Lewis Chitengwa Memorial Second Round  4-14-25
278 10 ACC Championship First Round 4-24-26
219 -9 Valero Texas Collegiate First Round 9-21-24
219 -9 Puerto Rico Classic Third Round 2-12-25
279 -9 NCAA Reno Regional Third Round 5-14-25
280 -8  Puerto Rico Classic First Round 2-10-25
280 -8  ACC Championship Third Round 4-26-25
TEAM BEST ROUNDS - VS. PAR

-16 272 Hamptons Intercollegiate Second Round 10-7-24
-13 275 The Hayt Second Round 3-9-25
-10 278  ACC Championship First Round 4-24-25
-9 279 Valero Texas Collegiate First Round 9-21-24
-9 279 GC of Georgia Collegiate First Round 10-18-24
-9 279 Puerto Rico Classic Third Round 2-12-25
-9 279 NCAA Reno Regional Third Roudn 5-14-25
-8 280  Puerto Rico Clasic First Round 2-10-25
-8 276 Lewis Chitengwa Memorial Second Round  4-14-25
-8 278 ACC Championship Third Round 4-26-25
-1 281 Valero Texas Collegiate Third Round 9-23-24

TEAM BEST TOURNAMENTS - GROSS SCORE (54 HOLES)

826
842
844
845
845

TEAM BEST TOURNAMENTS - VS. PAR (54 HOLES)

-2
-22
-8
-19
-19

Inverness Intercollegiate
Puerto Rico Classic

Lewis Chitengwa Memorial
Valero Texas Collegiate

GC of Georgja Collegiate

9-10-24
2-12-25
4-15-25
9-23-24
10-20-24

-22
-19
-19
-18
-8

842
845
845
846
844

Puerto Rico Classic

Valero Texas Collegiate

GC of Georgia Collegiate
ACC Championship

Lewis Chitengwa Memorial

2-12-25
9-23-24
10-20-24
4-26-25
4-15-25



©
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PAUL CHANG - SENIOR - TIANJIN, CHINA - OAKHAM SCHOOL (ENGLAND)

2023-24 UVA |2024-25 UVA
Date Tournament 1-2-3-4 Par Tot. PL PIL |Date Tournament 1-2-3-4 Par Tot. PL. PI
9/9-11 Texas Valero Collegiate 73-72-69 2 214 10 2 |9/9-10 Inverness Intercollegiate 75-70-66  +4 211 23 4
9/17-18  Highlands Invitational 70-70-71 -5 211 12 3 |9/21-23  ValeroTexas Collegiate 69-78-73  +4 220 57 4
10/2-3 Hamptons Intercollegiate 70-75-72  +1 217 16 2 |10/7-8 Hamptons Intercollegiate 72-72-DQ - 144 66 5
10/13-15  Golf Club of Georgia 67-73-71 -5 211 9 2 |10/18-20 GC of Georgia Collegiate 72-12-714  +2 218 36 4
2/11-13  Puerto Rico Classic 72-714-711  +1 217 64 5 |2/10-12  Puerto Rico Classic 67-7069 -10 206 9 1
3/9-11 Hayt Collegiate 7873710 +5 221 25 3 |(3/24 Southern Highlands Collegiate 72-78-71  +5 221 21 2
3/17-19  Linger Longer Invitational 70-71-73 2 214 22 4 |3/810 John Hayt Invitational 76-69-74  +3 219 33 3
4/8-9 Chitengwa Memorial 70-81-75  +13 226 66 5 |[3/24-25  Golden Horseshoe Intercollegiate -
4/6-8 The Calusa Cup 12-76-68 E 216 10 1
4/14-15  Lewis Chitengwa Memorial 7469-73  +3 216 23 5
4/24-28  ACC Championships 787373  +8 224 53 5
5/12-14  NCAA Regional 68-68-70  -10 206 1 1
5/23-28  NCAA Championships

Year Events Rounds Strokes Avg. vs.Par Avg.vs.Par Low 18 Low 54 Wins T20 T10 Par/Better Rds Rds Uder Par 60s Best Finish

2023-24 8 24 1731 7213  +6 +0.25 67 211 0 4 2 15 11 2 9th
202425 11 32 2301 7191 49 +0.28 66 206 1 3 3 18 12 8 1st
Total 19 56 4032 72.00 +15 +0.27 66 206 1 7 5 33 23 10 1st

Match Play: Season -- 2-1-0 in one event 2024-25; Career -- 2-1-0 in one event

HENRY DALY - JUNIOR - WINDSOR, BERKSHIRE, ENGLAND - ETON COLLEGE

2023-24 UVA |2024-25 UVA

Date Tournament 1-2-3-4 Par Tot. PL PL |Date Tournament 1-2-3-4 Par Tot. PL. PI
9/9-11 Texas Valero Col*. 79-79-718  +20 236 68 - ]9/9-10 Inverness Intercollegiate

4/8-9 Chitengwa Memorial+ 75-73-718  +13 226 66 5 |9/21-23  ValeroTexas Collegiate

* Competed as an individual 10/7-8 Hamptons Intercollegiate

+ Competed on UVA B Team 10/18-20  GC of Georgia Collegiate

2/10-12  Puerto Rico Classic

3/2-4 Southern Highlands Collegiate -
3/8-10 John Hayt Invitational

3/24-25  Golden Horseshoe Intercollegiate -
4/6-8 The Calusa Cup

4/14-15  Lewis Chitengwa Memorial
4/24-28  ACC Championships

5/12-14  NCAA Regional

5/23-28  NCAA Championships

Year Events Rounds Strokes Avg. vs.Par Avg.vs.Par Low 18 Low 54 Wins T20 T10 Par/Better Rds Rds Uder Par 60s Best Finish
2023-24 2 6 462 77.0 +33 +5.5 73 226 0 0 0 0 0 0 66th




Z: g JOSH DUANGMANEE - SOPHOMORE - FAIRFAX,VA. - FAIRFAX e
2023-24 UVA |2024-25 UVA

Date Tournament 1-2-3-4 Par Tot. Pl Pl |Date Tournament 1-2-3-4 Par Tot. Pl PI
9/9-11 Texas Valero Col. 75-74-714 223 +7 46 5 19/9-10 Inverness Intercollegiate 70-72-68  +3 210 18 3
2/11-13  Puerto Rico Classic 75-71-68 214 -2 53 4 |9/21-23  ValeroTexas Collegiate 67-77-71 1215 24 3
2/19-21  Watersound Invit. 7568-73 216 E 31 5 |[10/7-8 Hamptons Intercollegiate 79-69-71  +3 219 17 3
3/17-19  Linger Longer Invit. 75-67-68 210 -6 10 3 |10/1820 GC of Georgie Col. 68-70-70 -8 208 2 1
4/8-9 Chitengwa Memorial 70-75-71 216 +3 10 3 [2/10-12  Puerto Rico Classic 74-73-68 -1215 40 4
4/19-21  ACC Championships 737216 221 +8 40 5 |(3/24 Southern Highlands Collegiate 76-78-71  +9 225 39 4
5/13-15  NCAA Regional 7173711 215 -1 12 3 |3/810 John Hayt Invitational 71-70-80  +5 221 43 4
5/24-27  NCAA Champ 72-72-72-74 290 +2 18 3 |3/24-25  Golden Horseshoe Intercollegiate -
4/6-8 The Calusa Cup 77-80-74  +15 231 39 4
4/14-15  Lewis Chitengwa Memorial 69-73-68 3210 2 1
4/24-28  ACC Championships 71-73-68 40212 9 3
5/12-14  NCAA Regional 75-76-74  +9 225 39 5
5/23-28  NCAA Championships

Year Events Rounds Strokes Avg. vs.Par Avg.vs.Par Low 18 Low 54 Wins T20 T10 Par/Better Rds Rds Uder Par 60s Best Finish

2023-24 8 25 1805 7220  +1 +0.04 68 210 0 4 2 12 8 4 10th
202425 11 33 2391 7245 +27 +0.82 67 208 0 5 3 16 16 8 2nd
Totals 19 58 4196 7234 +28 +0.48 67 208 0 9 5 28 24 12 2nd

Match Play: Season -- 1-1-1 in one event 2024-25; Career -- 1-2-1 in two events

BENNY HAGGIN - SENIOR - LEXINGTON, KY. - WOODBERRY FOREST (VA.) 2
2022-23 WA [2024-25 UVA

Date Tournament 1-2-3-4 Par Tot. Pl.. Pl. |Date Tournament 1-2-3-4 Par Tot. PL PL
4/10-11  Chitengwa Memorial+ 71-75-714  +7 220 52 4 {9/9-10 Inverness Intercollegiate
9/21-23  Valero Texas Collegiate
2023-24 UVA |10/7-8  Hamptons Intercollegiate
Date Tournament 1-2-3-4 Par Tot. PL. Pl. |10/18-20 GC of Georgia Collegiate
4/89 Chitengwa Memorial* 80-76-73  +16 229 72 - |2/10-12  Puerto Rico Classic -
* Competed as an individual 3/2-4 Southern Highlands Collegiate -
+ Competed for UVA B-Team 3/8-10 John Hayt Invitational
3/24-25  Golden Horseshoe Intercollegiate 75-68-74  +4 217 14
4/6-8 The Calusa Cup 79-76-76  +15 231 39 4
4/14-15  Lewis Chitengwa Memorial 72-68-18  +5 218 32
4/24-28  ACC Championships
5/12-14  NCAA Regional
5/23-28  NCAA Championships

Year Events Rounds Strokes Avg. vs.Par Avg.vs.Par Low 18 Low 54 Wins T20 T10 Par/Better Rds Rds Uder Par 60s Best Finish
2022-23 1 3 220 7333 +7 +2.33 71 220 0 0 0 1 0 0 52nd
2023-24 1 3 229 7633 +16 +4.33 73 229 0 0 0 0 0 0 72nd
2024-25 3 9 666 74.00 +24 +2.67 68 217 0 1 0 2 2 2 15th
Totals 5 15 1115 7433 +42 +3.50 68 217 0 1 0 3 2 2 15th




B

2022-23

BEN JAMES - JUNIOR - MILFORD, CONN.- HAMDEN HALL

UVA |2024-25
Date Tournament 1-2-3-4 Par Tot. PlL Pl |Date Tournament 1-2-3-4 Par Tot. PL PL
9/12-13  Streamsong Invitational 63-65-68 -20 196 1 1 1]9/9-10 Inverness Intercollegiate 68-68-66 5202 3 1
9/26-27  Inverness Intercollegiate 70-73-68 2 211 3 1 |9/21-23  Valero Texas Collegiate 69-69-66 -12 204 1 1
10/3-4 Hamptons Intercollegiate 71-71-69 5 o211 1 1 |10/7-8 Hamptons Intercollegiate 77-68-71 E 216 9 2
10/21-23  Golf Club of Georgia 67-71-76 2 214 20 2 |10/1820 GC of Georgia Collegiate 69-71-72 40212 11 3
2/26-28  Dorado Beach Collegiate 69-68-67  -12 204 4 1 |2/10-12  Puerto Rico Classic 69-69-72 6 210 16 2
3/5-6 Wake Forest Invitational 70-67-73 E 210 2 1 (3/24 Southern Highlands Collegiate 72-69-71 40212 3 1
3/13-14  Gen.Hackler Championship ~ 68-65-70  -13 203 1 1 |3/8-10 John Hayt Invitational 72-66-76 2 24 11 2
3/19-21  Linger Longer Invitational 72-18-713  +7 223 40 2 |3/24-25  Golden Horseshoe Intercollegiate -
4/1-2 Augusta Haskins Invitational ~ 67-70-68  -11 205 4 1 |4/6-8 The Calusa Cup -
4/10-11  Chitengwa Memorial 66-71-65  -11 202 1 1 |4/14-15  Lewis Chitengwa Memorial 69-68-73 30210 2 1
4/21-23  ACC Championships 68-72-69 -1 209 3 1 |4/24-28  ACC Championships 12-73-66 5 21 6 1
5/15-17  NCAA Regional 65-66-65 -20 196 1 1 |5/12-14  NCAA Regional 71-73-69 3 23 7 2
5/26-29  NCAA Champ 71-68-69-68 -4 276 6 1 [5/23-28  NCAA Championships
2023-24 UVA
Date Tournament 1-2-3-4 Par Tot. Pl PI
9/17-18  Highlands Invitational 7165-73 -1 209 8 2
10/2-3 Hamptons Intercollegiate 68-75-74  +1 217 16 2
10/13-15  Golf Club of Georgia 70-73-65 8 208 5 1
2/11-13  Puerto Rico Classic 69-67-66  -14 202 3 2
2/19-21  Watersound Invitational 72-68-71 5211 12 1
3/9-11 Hayt Collegiate 71-73-713  +1 217 11 2
3/17-19  Linger Longer Invitational 69-71-69 ;1209 6 2
4/8-9 Chitengwa Memorial 66-73-67 -1 206 3 1
4/19-21  ACC Championships 72-70-71 E 213 12 2
5/13-15  NCAA Regional 72-71-70 3213 9 2
5/24-27  NCAA Champ 73-71169-73 -2 286 2 1
Year Events Rounds Strokes Avg. vs.Par Avg.vs.Par Low 18 Low 54 Wins T20 T10 Par/Better Rds Rds Uder Par 60s Best Finish
2022-23 13 40 2760 69.00 -100 -2.50 63 196 5 12 11 33 32 24 1st
2023-24 11 34 2391 7031 -51 -1.50 65 202 0 11 7 25 21 12 2nd
202425 10 30 2102 70.07 -44 -1.47 66 202 1 10 7 25 20 16 Ist
Totals 34 104 7253 69.74 -195 -1.88 63 196 6 33 25 83 13 52 1st

Match Play: Season -- 1-2-0 in one event 2024-25; Career -- 1-4-1 in four events



BRYAN LEE - JUNIOR - FAIRFAX,VA. - HOMESCHOOLED

2022-23 UVA |2024-25 UVA

Date Tournament 1-2-3-4 Par Tot. Pl Pl |Date Tournament 1-2-3-4 Par Tot. PL Pl

9/12-13  Streamsong Invitational* 68-74-70 4212 31 - 19/9-10 Inverness Intercollegiate 71-64-70 2 205 7 2

2/5-6 Sharkey Individual 70-74-76 +4 220 17 - ]9/21-23  ValeroTexas Collegiate 75-69-71 1215 24 2

2/26-28  Dorado Beach Collegiate 73-68-67 -8 208 13 2 |10/7-8 Hamptons Intercollegiate 83-67-710  +4 220 21 4

3/5-6 Wake Forest Invitational 068-69-73 E 210 2 1 |10/1820 GC of Georgia Collegiate 70-69-69 8 208 2 1

3/13-14  Gen. Hackler Championship ~ 69-69-77 -1 215 20 2 |2/10-12  Puerto Rico Classic 71-71-70 400212 21 3

3/19-21  Linger Longer Invitational 75-80-80  +19 235 79 5 |3/24 Southern Highlands Collegiate 83-73-73  +13 229 63 5

4/21-23  ACC Championships 70-75-73 +2 218 23 2 [3/8-10 John Hayt Invitational 69-70-73 40212 6 1

5/15-17  NCAA Regional 065-78-67 6 210 36 3 [3/24-25  Golden Horseshoe Intercollegiate -

5/26-29  NCAA Championships 72-70-71-69 +2 282 22 2 |4/6-8 The Calusa Cup 80-75-712  +11 2271 35 3

*Competed as individual 4/14-15  Lewis Chitengwa Memorial 71-69-75  +2 215 19 3
4/24-28  ACC Championships 67-71-73 5 211 6 1

2023-24 UVA |5/12-14  NCAA Regional 76-72-73  +5 221 30 4

Date Tournament 1-2-3-4 Par Tot. PL Pl |5/23-28  NCAA Championships

9/9-11 Texas Valero Collegiate 71-711-11 3 23 8 1

9/17-18  Highlands Invitational 68-67-70  -11 205 2 1

10/2-3 Hamptons Intercollegiate 76-66-75 +1 217 16 2

10/13-15  Golf Club of Georgia 73-70-68 -5 21 2

2/11-13  Puerto Rico Classic 726663 -15 201 1 1

2/19-21  Watersound Invitational 74-72-69 -1215 22 3

3/9-11 Hayt Collegiate 76-75-11  +6 222 21 4

3/17-19  Linger Longer Invitational 68-70-70 -8 208 4 1

4/8-9 Chitengwa Memorial 71-76-76  +10 223 59 4

4/19-21  ACC Championships 71-69-69 4 209 6 1

5/13-15  NCAA Regional 70-72-70 4 212 8 1

5/24-27  NCAA Championships 75-73-76-76 +12 300 59 4

Year Events Rounds Strokes Avg. vs.Par Avg.vs.Par Low 18 Low 54 Wins T20 T10 Par/Better Rds Rds Uder Par 60s Best Finish

202223 9 28 2010 71.79 +8 +0.29 65 208 0 4 1 14 13 10 2nd

202324 12 37 2636 7124 22 -0.59 63 201 1 8 17 25 20 9 1st

202425 11 33 2375 7197 +11 +0.33 64 205 0 5 4 19 17 8 2nd

Totals 32 98 7021 7164 -1 -0.01 63 201 1 17 12 58 50 27 1st

Match Play: Season -- 2-0-1 in one event 2024-25; Career -- 3-1-2 in three events



MATTHEW MONASTERO - SENIOR - LEESBURG,VA. : LOUDOUN COUNTY

2022-23 UVA
Date Tournament 1-2-34 Par Tot. PL PI
2/5-6 Sharkey Individual 81-71-718  +18 230 42
4/10-11  Chitengwa Memorial+ 72-82-81  +22 235 75 5
* Competed as an individual

2024-25
Date
9/9-10
9/21-23
10/7-8
10/18-20
2/10-12
3/2-4
3/8-10
3/24-25
4/6-8
4/14-15
4/24-28
5/12-14
5/23-28

UVA
Pl.

Tournament 1-2-3-4 Par Tot. PL
Inverness Intercollegiate

Valero Texas Collegiate

Hamptons Intercollegiate

GC of Georgia Collegiate

Puerto Rico Classic

Southern Highlands Collegiate -

John Hayt Invitational

Golden Horseshoe Intercollegiate 70-72-73
The Calusa Cup

Lewis Chitengwa Memorial
ACC Championships

NCAA Regional

NCAA Championships

+2 215 11

68-71-78  +4 217 25

Year Events Rounds Strokes Avg. vs.Par Avg.vs.Par Low 18 Low 54 Wins T20 T10 Par/Better Rds Rds Uder Par 60s Best Finish
202223 2 6 465 7750 +40 +6.67 71 230 0 0 0 1 1 0 42nd
202425 2 6 432 7200 +6 +1.00 68 215 0 1 0 3 2 1 11th
Totals 4 12 897 7475 +46 +3.83 68 215 0 1 0 4 3 1 11th

SAM O'HARA - SOPHOMORE - RYE, N.Y. - BRUNSWICK SCHOOL

2024-2 UVA

Date Tournament 1-2-3-4 Par Tot. Pl Pl

9/9-10 Inverness Intercollegiate

9/21-23  Valero Texas Collegiate

10/7-8 Hamptons Intercollegiate 75-19-77  +15 231 49

10/18-20  GC of Georgia Collegiate

2/10-12  Puerto Rico Classic

3/2-4 Southern Highlands Collegiate -

3/8-10  John Hayt Invitational

3/24-25  Golden Horseshoe Intercollegiate 76-69-69 +1 214 8

4/6-8 The Calusa Cup -

4/14-15  Lewis Chitengwa Memorial 70-68-80  +5 218 32

4/24-28  ACC Championships

5/12-14  NCAA Regional

5/23-28  NCAA Championships

Year Events Rounds Strokes Avg. vs.Par Avg.vs.Par Low 18 Low 54 Wins T20 T10 Par/Better Rds Rds Uder Par 60s Best Finish
2024-25 3 9 664 73.718 +21 +2.33 68 214 0 1 1 4 4 3 8th



l@ DEVEN PATEL - SENIOR - JOHNS CREEK, GA. - JOHNS CREEK @.

2021-22 UVA |2023-24 UVA
Date Tournament 1-2-3-4 Par Tot. PL Pl |Date Tournament 1-2-3-4 Par Tot. PL Pl
10/4-5 Hamptons Intercollegiate 73-74-711 +2 218 10 2 |9/9-11 Texas Valero Collegiate 72-74-70 E 216 16 3
10/22-24  Golf Club of Georgia 75-78-73  +10 226 69 5 |9/17-18  Highlands Invitational 68-72-72 40212 15 4
2/6-7 Sharkey Individual* 75-72-18  +9 225 10 - |10/2-3 Hamptons Intercollegiate 69-70-73 40212 7 1
3/20-22  Linger Longer Invitational 75-71-66 4212 13 1 |10/13-15  Golf Club of Georgia 71-76-66 -3 213 18 4
4/1-3 Mason Rudolph (71) 68-70-72 -3 210 16 1 |2/11-13  Puerto Rico Classic 71-711-68 -6 210 30 -
4/11-12  Chitengwa Memorial (71) 72-69-72 E 213 25 4 |2/19-21  Watersound Invitational 70-71-72 30213 18 2
4/22-23  ACC Championships 69-68-79 E 216 31 3 |3/9-11 Hayt Collegiate 74-68-71 302311
5/16-18  NCAA Regional (70) 71-12-711 +4 214 37 4 |3/17-19  Linger Longer Invitational 69-71-74 2 24 22 4
*Competed as individual 4/89 Chitengwa Memorial 12-711-12 +2 215 22 2
4/19-21  ACC Championships 72-11-711 +1 214 18 3
5/13-15  NCAA Regional 67-74-16  +1 217 15 4
5/24-27  NCAA Championships 74-74-77-75 +12 300 59 4
2022-23 UVA |2024-25 UVA
Date Tournament 1-2-3-4 Par Tot. Pl Pl |Date Tournament 1-2-3-4 Par Tot. PL Pl
9/12-13  Streamsong Invitational 66-67-71  -10 206 16 4 [9-9/10 Inverness Intercollegiate 73-74-712  +12 212 66 5
9/26-27  Inveress Intercollegiate (71) 76-72-76  +11 224 45 4 ]9/21-23  Valero Texas Collegiate* 69-76-70 10215 242
10/3-4 Hamptons Intercollegiate 72-14-714  +4 220 2 2 |10/7-8 Hamptons Intercollegiate 79-68-68 1025 7 1
10/21-23  Golf Club of Georgia 79-75-710  +8 224 61 5 |10/1820 GC of Georgia Collegiate 74715713 +6 222 5 5
2/26-28  Dorado Beach Collegiate 70-73-72 -1 215 37 3 |2/10-12  Puerto Rico Classic 73-76-73  +6 222 73 5
3/5-6 Wake Forest Invitational (70)  78-73-77  +18 228 53 5 |3/2-4 Southern Highlands Collegiate 77-75-69 +5 21 21 2
3/13-14  Gen. Hackler Championship ~ 72-70-75  +1 217 31 4 |3/8-10 John Hayt Invitational 74-73-80  +11 227 64 5
3/19-21  Linger Longer Invitational T4-77-715  +10 226 49 3 [3/24-25  Golden Horseshoe Intercollegiate -
4/10-11  Chitengwa Memorial+ (71)  70-68-69 -6 207 11 1 |4/68 The Calusa Cup -
5/15-17  NCAA Regional 67-68-70  -11 205 14 2 |4/14-15  Lewis Chitengwa Memorial 72-70-73  +2 215 19 3
5/26-29  NCAA Championships (70) 72-713-712-71 +8 288 52 3 |4/24-28  ACC Championships 68-71-73 40212 9 3
5/12-14  NCAA Regional 12-75-67 2 214 10 3
5/23-28  NCAA Championships
*Competed as individual
Year Events Rounds Strokes Avg. vs.Par Avg.vs.Par Low 18 Low 54 Wins T20 T10 Par/Better Rds Rds Uder Par 60s Best Finish
202122 8 24 1734 7225 +18 +0.75 66 210 0 0 2 9 8 5 10th
2022-23 11 34 2460 7235 +32 +0.94 66 205 0 4 1 15 12 6 2nd
2023-24 12 37 2649 7159 -9 -0.24 66 210 1 8 2 23 16 7 1st
2024-25 10 30 2175 7250 +35 +1.17 67 212 0 4 3 10 9 6 Tth
Totals 41 125 9018 72.14 +76 +0.61 66 205 1 16 8 57 45 24 1st

Match Play: Season -- 3-0-0 in 2024-25; Career -- 4-2-0 in two events



) MAXI PUREGGER - FRESHMAN - MADRID, SPAIN. - INTERNATIONAL COLLEGE SPAIN @,
2024-2 UVA

Date Tournament 1-2-3-4 Par Tot. Pl Pl
9/9-10 Inverness Intercollegiate* 74-74-70  +11 218 63 -
9/21-23  Valero Texas Collegiate 74-70-81 +9 225 70 5

10/7-8 Hamptons Intercollegiate
10/18-20  GC of Georgia Collegiate

2/10-12  Puerto Rico Classic* 17-11-712  +4 222 66
3/2-4 Southern Highlands Collegiate -

3/8-10 John Hayt Invitational* 17-710-75  +6 222 49
3/24-25  Golden Horseshoe Intercollegiate 70-71-72 E 213 7 -
4/6-8 The Calusa Cup 74-77-75  +3 226 33 2

4/14-15  Lewis Chitengwa Memorial 69-74-712  +2 215 19
4/24-28  ACC Championships

5/12-14  NCAA Regional

5/23-28  NCAA Championships

*Competed as an Individual

Year Events Rounds Strokes Avg. vs.Par Avg.vs.Par Low 18 Low 54 Wins T20 T10 Par/Better Rds Rds Uder Par 60s Best Finish
2024-25 7 21 1541 73.38 +35 +1.67 69 213 0 2 1 9 7 1 7th




Final Team Results

2024-25 TOURNAMENT RESULTS

Inverness Collegiate

Toledo, Ohio

Sept. 9-10, 2024

Inverness Club - Par 69

Final Team Results

Valero Texas Open
San Antonio, Texas

Sept. 21-23, 2024

TPC San Antonio Oaks - Par 72

Pl School RD1 RD2 RD3 Total  To Par Pl School RD1 RD2 RD3 Total  To Par
1 Virginia 282 274 270 826 -2 1 Oklahoma 268 286 280 834 -30
2 Auburn 271 277 282 830 +2 Ole Miss 273 280 287 840 -24
T3 Oklahoma 281 273 277 831 +3 T3 Virginia 279 285 281 845 -19
T3 Vanderbilt 279 281 271 831 +3 T3 Auburn 276 289 280 845 -19
5 Texas Tech 278 275 280 833 +5 5 Vanderbilt 279 291 280 850 -14
6 SMU 217 283 280 840 +12 T6 Georgia 286 286 281 853 -11
7 Coll. Of Charleston 280 285 276 841 +13 T6 SMU 286 286 281 853 -11
8 Wake Forest 290 281 279 850 +22 8 Tennessee 282 290 282 854 -10
9 Toledo 293 278 280 851 +23 9 TCU 284 283 292 859 -5
10 Purdue 288 283 281 852 +24 10 Mississippi State 281 291 292 864 E
11 Louisville 289 285 286 860 +32 11 LSU 287 291 289 867 +3
12 Clemson 287 284 290 861 +33 12 Clemson 282 298 288 868 +4
13 Cal Ply 300 277 285 862 +34 T13 UTSA 296 299 296 891 +27
14 Michigan 293 290 290 873 +45 T13 East Tennessee St. 291 297 303 891 +27
15 North Florida 305 304 293 902 +38
Final Individual Results
Pl Player RD1 RD2 RD3 Total  To Par Final Individual Results
T3 Ben James 68 68 66 202 -5 Pl Player RD1 RD2 RD3 Total  To Par
T7 Bryan Lee 71 64 70 205 -2 T Ben James 69 69 66 204 -12
T18  Josh Duangmanee 70 72 68 210 +3 T24  Bryan Lee 75 69 71 215 -1
123 Paul Chang 75 70 66 211 +4 T24  Josh Duangmanee 67 77 71 215 -1
T66  Deven Patel 73 74 72 219 +12 T24 Deven Patel (Ind.) 69 76 70 215 -1
57 Paul Chang 69 78 73 220 +4
Individual Champion T70 Maxi Puregger 74 70 81 225 +9
RD1 RD2 RD3 Total  To Par
Jackson Koivun (Auburn) 63 63 70 198 -9 Individual Champion
RD1 RD2 RD3 Total  To Par
Ben James (Virginia) 69 69 66 204 -12
Josiah Gilbert (Auburn) 66 67 71 204 -12

*Ben James won with a birdie on the first playoff hole and received an exemption

to the 2025 PGA Tour Valero Open



2024-25 TOURNAMENT RESULTS

Hamptons Intercollegiate Golf Club of Georgia Collegiate
East Hampton, N.Y. Alpharetta, Ga.
Maidstone Club West - Par 72 Golf Club of Georgia - Par 72
Oct. 7-8, 2024 Oct. 18-20, 2024

Final Team Results Final Team Results

Pl School RD1 RD2 RD3 Total  To Par Pl School RD1 RD2 RD3 Total  To Par

1 Ole Miss 285 269 284 838 -26 1 Duke 283 282 271 836 -28

2 Florida State 299 278 281 858 -6 2 UCLA 280 280 279 839 -25

3 Virginia 307 272 280 859 -5 3 Virginia 279 282 284 845 -19

4 Wake Forest 295 282 286 863 -1 4 Charlotte 284 284 283 851 -13

5 Arkansas 311 285 288 884 +20 5 Southern California 287 286 287 860 -4

6 Princeton 318 285 284 887 +23 6 Pepperdine 288 288 285 861 -3

7 Loyola Maryland 306 282 300 888 +24 7 Georgia Tech 296 288 278 862 2

8 Harvard 308 289 303 900 +36 8 Vanderbilt 285 290 290 865 +1

9 Penn 312 289 307 908 +44 9 Clemson 290 285 293 868 +4

10 Georgetown 307 297 311 915 +51 10 East Tennessee 297 284 288 869 +5

11 Yale 302 309 306 917 +53 11 Tennessee 294 282 295 871 +7

12 Howard 326 298 315 939 +75 12 Washington 292 295 291 878 +14
13 Stanford 294 297 288 879 +15

Final Individual Results 14 Alabama 294 289 298 881 +17

Pl Player RD1 RD2 RD3 Total  To Par

T7 Deven Patel 79 68 68 215 -1 Final Individual Results

T9 Ben James 77 68 71 216 E Pl Player RD1 RD2 RD3 Total  To Par

T17  Josh Duangmanee 79 69 71 219 +3 T2 Josh Duangmanee 68 70 70 208 -8

T21  Bryan Lee 83 67 70 220 +4 T2 Bryan Lee 70 69 69 208 -8

T51  Sam O’Hara (ind.) 75 79 77 231 +15 T11 Ben James 69 71 72 212 -4

n/a  Paul Chang 72 72 DQ - - T36 Paul Chang 72 72 74 218 +2
T56 Devin Patel 74 75 73 222 +6

Individual Champion

RD1 RD2 RD3 Total To Par Individual Champion
Michael La Sasso (Ole Miss) 68 64 69 201 -15 RD1 RD2 RD3 Total  To Par

Ethan Evans (Duke) 67 69 71 207 9




B 2024-25 TOURNAMENT RESULTS <

Puerto Rico Classic
Rio Grande, Puerto Rico
Grand Reserve Golf Club - Par 72
Feh. 10-12, 2025

Final Team Results

Pl School RD1 RD2 RD3
1 Purdue 274 274 277
2 Ole Miss 272 2717 282
3 South Carolina 277 277 278
4 LSU 282 274 277
5 Oklahoma 275 282 281
6 Georgia 282 274 284
7 Virginia 280 283 279
8 Tennessee 282 285 278
9 Marquette 285 284 280
10 Minnesota 286 288 280
11 North Florida 282 295 279
12 Coll. of Charleston 289 289 281
13 lowa 294 289 284
14 Ohio State 294 297 282
15 Wisconsin 297 292 292

Final Individual Results

Pl Player RD1 RD2 RD3
T6 Paul Chang 67 70 69
T16  BenJames 69 69 72
T27 Bryan Lee 71 71 70
T40  Josh Duangmanee 74 73 68
T66  Maxi Puregger** 77 71 72
73 Deven Patel 73 76 73

**Competing as individual

Individual Champion
RD1 RD2 RD3

Sam Easterbrook (Purdue) 69 67 65

Total
825
831
832
833
838
840
842
845
849
854
856
859
867
873
881

Total
206
210
212
215
220
222

Total
201

To Par
-39
-33
-32
-31
-26
24
-22
-19
-15
-10

-5

+3

+9
+17

To Par

To Par
-15

Southern Highlands Collegiate
Las Vegas, Nev.
Southern Highlands Golf Club - Par 72

March 2-4

Final Team Results
Pl School RD1 RD2 RD3 Total To Par
1 Auburn 287 287 281 855 9

UNLV 290 287 288 865 +1
3 New Mexico 295 295 283 871 +7
4 Virginia 297 295 282 874 +10
T5 Oklahoma 307 285 291 883 +19
T5 Florida 307 307 281 883 +19
T5 Pepperdine 295 292 296 883 +19
T5 Texas A&M 302 302 283 883 +19
9 Southern California 307 307 283 884 +20
10 Illinois 302 296 289 887 +23
11 San Diego State 303 303 286 893 +29
12 SMU 317 317 285 895 +31
13 Georgia Tech 303 303 291 896 +32
14 Washington 312 312 294 908 +44
15 Georgia 311 311 295 912 +48
Final Individual Results
Pl Player RD1 RD2 RD3 Total  To Par
3 Ben James 72 69 71 212 -4
T21 Deven Patel 77 75 69 221 +5
T21 Paul Chang 72 78 71 221 +5
T39  Josh Duangmanee 76 78 71 225 +9
T63 Bryan Lee 83 73 73 229 +13

Individual Champion
RD1 RD2 RD3 Total To Par
Caden Fioroni (UNLV) 67 67 73 207 -9



Sawgrass Country Club - Par 72

Final Team Results

PI. School

Texas

Duke
Alabama
North Carolina
Virginia

South Carolina
Louisville

USF

Coastal Carolina
10 Northwestern
11 North Florida

0 N Ol B WN -

©

12 Charlotte
13 UTSA

14 Liberty
15 Navy

Final Individual Results
PI. Player

T6 Bryan Lee

T11 Ben James

T33  Paul Chang

T43  Josh Duangmanee
T49  Maxi Puregger**
T64 Deven Patel
**Competing as individual

Individual Champion

Luke Potter (Texas)

2024-25 TOURNAMENT RESULTS

The Hayt
Ponte Vedra, Fla.

March 8-10, 2025

RD1 RD2
290 272
283 280
279 275
290 279
286 273
286 286
295 295
292 292
305 305
301 301
295 295
289 289
307 307
2901 291
311 311
RD1 RD2
69 70
72 66
76 69
71 70
77 70
74 73
RD1 RD2
71 66

RD3
282
290
304
294
303
298
292
295
295
296
301
306
291
308
310

RD3
73
76
74
80
75
80

RD3
69

Total
846
853
858
863
864
869
871
872
875
882
885
886
887
888
918

Total
212
214
219
221
222
227

Total
206

To Par
-18
-11

-1

+5

+7

+8
+11
+18
+21
+22
+23
+24
+54

+11

To Par
-10

Golden Horseshoe Intercollegiate
Williamsburg, Va.
Golden Horseshoe Golf Club - Par 71
March 24-25, 2025

Final Team Results

Pl School RD1 RD2 RD3 Total To Par
1 Longwood 280 287 289 856 +4
2 Drexel 290 289 284 863 +11
3 Rhode Island 288 289 287 864 +12
4 William & Mary 286 290 289 865 +13
5 Navy 291 290 288 869 +17
5 Villanova 288 293 288 869 +17
7 Georgetown 293 292 286 871 +19
8 Lafayette 297 292 303 892 +40
8 Towson 296 301 295 892 +40
8 Holy Cross (MA) 292 295 305 892 +40
11 St. Bonaventure 297 300 299 896 +44
12 Saint Joseph’s (PA) 305 297 300 902 +50
13 FDU 302 307 297 906 +54
*Virginia competed as individuals in the event
Final Individual Results
Pl Player RD1 RD2 RD3 Total To Par
7 Maxi Puregger* 70 71 72 213 E
T8 Sam O’'Hara* 76 69 69 214 +1
T11 Matthew Monastero* 70 72 72 215 +2
T15  Benny Haggin* 75 68 74 217 +4
**Competing as individual
Individual Champion

RD1 RD2 RD3 Total  To Par

Justin LaRue (Longwood) 68 68 69 205 -8
Carsten Judge (Georgetown) 71 65 69 205 -8



Calusa Cup
Naples, Fla.
Calusa Pines Golf Club - Par 72
April 6-8, 2025

Final Team Results
Pl School RD1 RD2 RD3
1 Florida 290 286 271
2 Louisville 284 287 277
3 UCLA 292 292 279
4 Purdue 297 285 286
5 Wake Forest 296 299 285
6 LSU 301 292 289
7 Virginia 302 304 289
T8 lowa 298 300 294
T8 Miami (OH) 305 297 298
Final Individual Results
Pl Player RD1 RD2 RD3
T6 Ben James 72 73 66
T6 Bryan Lee 67 71 73
T9 Josh Duangmanee 71 73 68
T9 Deven Patel 68 71 73
T53  Paul Chang 78 73 73
Individual Champion

RD1 RD2 RD3
Sebastian Moss (Texas) 70 69 69

2024-25 TOURNAMENT RESULTS

Total
847
848
863
868
880
882
895
896
896

Total
211
211
212
212
224

Total
208

To Par
-17
-16
-1
+4
+16
+18
+31
+32
+32

To Par

To Par
-8

Final Team Results

Pl.

0O ~NOo Ol WhN -~

Pl.

T2

T2

T19
T19
T19
123
125
132
132

Individual Champion

Lewis Chitengwa Memorial

Charlottesville, Va.

Birdwood Golf Club - Par 71

April 14-15, 2025

School RD1
Florida State 267
Virginia 281
Northwestern 278
Liberty 280
Clemson 280
Arkansas 286
FGCU 279
Texas State 282
Maryland 283
Toledo 288
Loyola (Md) 294
North Florida 287
Final Individual Results

Player RD1
Ben James 69
Josh Duangmanee 69
Maxi Puregger (ind.) 69
Bryan Lee 71
Deven Patel 72
Paul Chang 74
Matt Monastero (Ind.) 68
Benny Haggin (Ind.) 72
Sam O’Hara (Ind.) 70

RD1

66

Luke Clanton (Florida State)

RD2
274
276
280
286
287
285
290
290
296
290
286
294

RD2
68
73
74
69
70
69
71
68
68

RD2
66

RD3
298
287
294
292
293
293
306
306
301
305
306
31

RD3
73
68
72
75
73
73
78
78
80

RD3
76

Total
839
844
852
858
860
864
875
878
880
883
886
892

Total
210
210
215
215
215
216
217
218
218

Total
208

To Par
-13

+6

+8

+12
+23
+26
+28
+31
+34
+40

To Par

+2
+2
+2
+3
+4
+5
+5

To Par
-5



2024-25 TOURNAMENT RESULTS

ACC Championship
Bowling Green, Ky.

The Club at Olde Stone - Par 72

April 24-28, 2025

Final Team Results

Pl School RD1 RD2
1 Virginia 278 288

North Carolina 283 284
T3 Florida State 291 286
T3 Clemson 294 282
5 SMU 284 287
T6 Cal 287 283
T6 Wake Forest 286 282
8 Georgia Tech 290 285
9 Louisville 281 295
10 Notre Dame 294 290
11 Duke 291 289
12 NC State 297 287
13 Stanford 291 297
14 Boston College 302 285
15 Virginia Tech 293 301

Final Individual Results

PI. Player RD1 RD2
T6 Ben James 72 73
T6 Bryan Lee 67 71
T9 Josh Duangmanee 71 73
T9 Deven Patel 68 71
153 Paul Chang 78 73
Individual Champion

RD1 RD2
Jacob Modleski (Notre Dame) 70 68
MATCH PLAY
QUARTERFINAL RESULTS

UVA 3, Georgia Tech 0

Chang (UVA) def. Hansson (GT) - 1 UP

Ben James (UVA) def. Rueter (GT) - 2&1
Deven Patel (UVA) def. Fontenot (GT) - 3&2
Duangmanee (UVA) vs. Kim (GT) - Unfinished
Lee (UVA) vs. Tai (GT) - Unfinished

SEMIFINAL RESULTS

UVA 3, Clemson 2

Rose (CU) def. Chang (UVA) - 3&2

Duangmanee (UVA) def. Wills (CU) - 2&1

Higgins (CU) def. James (UVA) - 1 UP

Patel (UVA) def. Swanson (CU) - 1 UP

Lee (UVA) def. Augustsson (CU) - 1 UP (21 holes)

FINAL

UVA 3, NORTH CAROLINA 2

Chang (UVA) def. Sandhu (UNC) - 2&1
Ford (UNC) def. Duangmanee (UVA) - 1 UP
Roscich (UNC) def. James (UVA) - 3&2
Patel (UVA) def. Vo (UNC) - 1 UP

Lee (UVA) vs. M. Ford (UNC) - 2 UP

RD3
280
287
281
282
289
291
294
292
294
289
294
294
291
300
298

RD3
66
73
68
73
73

RD3
69

Total
846
854
858
858
860
862
862
867
870
873
874
878
879
887
892

Total
211
211
212
212
224

Total
207

To Par

+10
+14
+15
+23
+28

To Par

-5
-4

+8

To Par
-9

NCAA Reno Regional
Reno, Nev.
Montreux Golf & CC - Par 72
May 12-14, 2025

Final Team Results

Pl School RD1 RD2 RD3
1 BYU 291 275 283
2, Virginia 286 288 279
3. Texas 292 284 280
4 San Diego 295 293 284
5. California 308 281 284
T6. Miss. State 291 285 304
T6. Duke 301 293 286
8. Alabama 304 296 283
9. ETSU 300 295 289
10. Sam Houston 305 279 301
11. Grand Canyon 306 282 299
12. Santa Clara 303 295 295
13. Central Arkansas 316 288 306
14, Fairfield 326 316 295

Final Individual Results

Pl Player RD1 RD2 RD3
1. Paul Chang 68 68 70
T7. Ben James 71 73 69
10. Deven Patel 72 75 67
T30.  Bryan Lee 76 72 73

T39.  Josh Duangmaneee 75 76 74

Individual Champion
RD1 RD2 RD3

Paul Chang (Virginia) 68 68 70

Total
849
853
856
872
873
880
880
883
884
885
887
893
910
937

Total
206
213
214
221
225

Total
206

To Par
-15
-11

+8

+9

+16
+16
+19
+20
+21
+23
+29
+46
+73

To Par

-10

+5
+9

To Par
-10



